### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assigment Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nationwide - Stephan Inc.		06/30/2011	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scientific Research Products Inc, of Delaware	
Street Address:	1850 W. McNab Road	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:		
Entity Type:		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474564	SHEA CARE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)971-1603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-971-0600

Email: bill\_gross@thestephanco.com

Correspondent Name: William M. GHross Address Line 1: 1850 W. McNab Road

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William M. Gross
Signature:	/WMGross/
Date:	07/07/2011
I	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment 7-7-11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0144 900196439

#### UNITED STATES

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 30th day of June 2011 between Nationwide - Stephan Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 1850 West McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale FL (the "Assignor"), and Scientific Research Products Inc. of Delaware, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at 1850 West McNab Road, Fort. Lauderdale, Florida (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the registered trademark "SHEA CARE", registration number 2474564; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to transfer and the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's rights in and to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby unconditionally assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its rights, title and interests to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith and any common law rights thereto and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on June 30, 2011.

NATIONWIDE - STEPHAN INC.

SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH PRODUCTS

INC. OF DELAWARE

By: <u>L. Brett Babb, Secretary</u>

By: <u>L. Brett Babb, Vice President</u>

L. Brett Babb, Vice President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004577 FRAME: 0145** 

RECORDED: 07/07/2011